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NOVEMBER & DECEMBER 2021 CODE ENFORCEMENT PROGRESS REPORT

My starting date was November 15, 2021. The first week | was getting familiar with
the function of the office. Bryan Myrkle took me around town and pointed out some of
the houses that needed to be checked. | familiarized myself with the code book. Met
with Capt. Chris Sloan, who was doing code enforcement along with his other duties at the
Fire Department.

| also met with Leroy Hummel, Eaton Rapids Code Enforcement Officer. | did this to
get some ideas on how they work.

NOVEMBER 22, 2021 THROUGH JANUARY 2022

46 Letters have been sent out to residences, 33 for trash around the house or at the
curb not in a trash bin, 5 for leaving trash bins out past the time allowed.

Since then, | also made a flier to help educate residents about certain regular
offenses. | have been putting these in doors of houses that have trash bins out after the
allowed time. The flier also has information about clearing the sidewalks in a timely
manner.

| have also worked to address 6 vehicle complaints — having unlicensed or inoperable
vehicles on the property; and 2 offenses regarding yard signs in the right of way. These
have been moved.

For public outreach, | have met with the Charlotte Optimist Club, and spoke with a
couple of landlords about their concerns.

| look forward to serving the City of Charlotte, and bringing positive change to the
City of Charlotte.

Cheri Cummings
Charlotte Code Enforcement Officer
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Hello, my name is Cheri Cummings, | am the new Code
Enforcement Officer for the City of Charlotte, MI. As | have driven
around the city, | have noticed an issue with leaving out trash
receptacles. This is a friendly reminder of the city’'s code. You can
put out the receptacles the preceding night to and during the day
of pickup. It must be brought back to the house after pickup. Also
winter is here, so lets make sure sidewalks are shoveled. If you have
any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me. Let’s

keep our city beautiful.

Thank You,
Cheri Cummings

Code Enforcement Officer

269-223-0950 work cell




OPEN COMPLAINTS

address

W. SHAW ST

FOOTE ST.

N. COCHRAN AVE

N. SHELDON

JOHNSON ST

N. WASHINGTON

MIKESELL ST.

JOHN ST.

N. SHELDON

MUNSON ST.

PLEASANT ST.

WASHINGTON

CHERRY ST.

S. OLIVER ST.

S. CLINTON ST.

WARREN AVE

N. COCHRAN AVE

E. HENRY

S. OLIVER

S. SHELDON

MAPLE ST

PEARL ST

W. STODDARD

FOREST

SHEPHERD

HENRY

2020 and 2021

complaint

trash around the house

trash old camper no plate

trash and rubbish in front and rear yard
trash and rubbish in front yard

trash and rubbish around house
trash and rubbish around house
trash in yard

trash and rubbish behind huse

large amount of trash in front of garage
trash around the house

old couches and trash on front porch
part of old couch in row

couch in the row

2 old reclinders and trash on porch
bagged leaves in the row

bagged leaves in the row

old couch in the row

trash under tarp

trash at curb side of house and porch
old bed frame at curb

bagged leaves at curb

old couch on curb/ROW

overflow of trash bags at curb

trash on and around porch

old reclinder on curb/ROW

old couch and mini bike on porch

first letter sent
anew letter sent
new letter sent
yes, C.Sloan
new letter

new letter

yes C,Sloan

yes C, Sloan

yes C, Sloan
new letter

new letter

new letter

new letter

new letter

new letter

new letter

new letter

new letter

new letter

new letter/tagged
tagged

new letter /flyer
tagged

tagged

new letter
tagged

new letter

date sent
12/22/2021
11/22/2021
7/11/2021
11/22/2021
11/18/2021
9/30/2021
11/2/2021
11/2/2021
11/17/2021
11/17/2021
12/7/2021
12/9/2021
12/20/2021
12/21/2021
12/27/2021
12/28/2021
12/28/2021
1/3/2022
1/3/2022
1/4/2022
1/4/2022
1/5/2022
1/12/2022
1/12/2022
1/12/2022

1/12/2022

date closed

DPW PICK UP

DPW PICK UP

DPW PICK UP

DPW PICK UP

DPW PICK UP

pictures

yes

no

yes

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

OPEN COMPLAINTS
W. HARRIS AVE

N. SHELDON ST.

E. HENRY ST.

E. HENRY ST.

CHERRY ST.

VEHICLES/ OPEN COMPLAINTS
W. HARRIS AVE

W. LOVETT ST

WALNUT ST

W. 1ST ST

E.3RD ST

W. 1ST ST

LINCOLN ST

SIGNS IN ROW
PLEASANT ST

PLEASANT ST

2021 TRASH BINS

2021

2021

granger

granger

granger

granger

granger

LETTER SENT

LETTER SENT

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

LETTER SENT
YES

YES

DATE OPEN
11/21/2021
11/21/2021
11/29/2021

11/8/2021

12/20/2021

DATE OPEN
12/2/2021
12/9/2021

12/20/2021
12/20/2021
12/28/2021
1/3/2022
1/4/2022

DATE OPEN
12/8/2021

12/8/2021

DATE CLOSED

DATE CLOSED

1/3/2022

DATE CLOSED
1/3/2022

1/3/2022
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