

NOVEMBER & DECEMBER 2021 CODE ENFORCEMENT PROGRESS REPORT

My starting date was November 15, 2021. The first week I was getting familiar with the function of the office. Bryan Myrkle took me around town and pointed out some of the houses that needed to be checked. I familiarized myself with the code book. Met with Capt. Chris Sloan, who was doing code enforcement along with his other duties at the Fire Department.

I also met with Leroy Hummel, Eaton Rapids Code Enforcement Officer. I did this to get some ideas on how they work.

NOVEMBER 22, 2021 THROUGH JANUARY 2022

46 Letters have been sent out to residences, 33 for trash around the house or at the curb not in a trash bin, 5 for leaving trash bins out past the time allowed.

Since then, I also made a flier to help educate residents about certain regular offenses. I have been putting these in doors of houses that have trash bins out after the allowed time. The flier also has information about clearing the sidewalks in a timely manner.

I have also worked to address 6 vehicle complaints – having unlicensed or inoperable vehicles on the property; and 2 offenses regarding yard signs in the right of way. These have been moved.

For public outreach, I have met with the Charlotte Optimist Club, and spoke with a couple of landlords about their concerns.

I look forward to serving the City of Charlotte, and bringing positive change to the City of Charlotte.

Cheri Cummings
Charlotte Code Enforcement Officer

CHARLOTTE MICHIGAN

Hello, my name is Cheri Cummings, I am the new Code
Enforcement Officer for the City of Charlotte, MI. As I have driven
around the city, I have noticed an issue with leaving out trash
receptacles. This is a friendly reminder of the city's code. You can
put out the receptacles the preceding night to and during the day
of pickup. It must be brought back to the house after pickup. Also
winter is here, so lets make sure sidewalks are shoveled. If you have
any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me. Let's
keep our city beautiful.

Thank You,
Cheri Cummings
Code Enforcement Officer



OPEN COMPLAINTS 2020 and 2021

address	complaint	first letter sent	date sent	date closed	pictures
W. SHAW ST	trash around the house	a new letter sent	12/22/2021		yes
FOOTE ST.	trash old camper no plate	new letter sent	11/22/2021		yes
N. COCHRAN AVE	trash and rubbish in front and rear yard	yes, C.Sloan	7/11/2021		no
N. SHELDON	trash and rubbish in front yard	new letter	11/22/2021		yes
JOHNSON ST	trash and rubbish around house	new letter	11/18/2021		yes
N. WASHINGTON	trash and rubbish around house	yes C,Sloan	9/30/2021		no
MIKESELL ST.	trash in yard	yes C, Sloan	11/2/2021		no
JOHN ST.	trash and rubbish behind huse	yes C, Sloan	11/2/2021		no
N. SHELDON	large amount of trash in front of garage	new letter	11/17/2021		yes
MUNSON ST.	trash around the house	new letter	11/17/2021		yes
PLEASANT ST.	old couches and trash on front porch	new letter	12/7/2021		yes
WASHINGTON	part of old couch in row	new letter	12/9/2021		no
CHERRY ST.	couch in the row	new letter	12/20/2021		no
S. OLIVER ST.	2 old reclinders and trash on porch	new letter	12/21/2021		yes
S. CLINTON ST.	bagged leaves in the row	new letter	12/27/2021		no
WARREN AVE	bagged leaves in the row	new letter	12/28/2021		no
N. COCHRAN AVE	old couch in the row	new letter	12/28/2021		no
E. HENRY	trash under tarp	new letter	1/3/2022		no
S. OLIVER	trash at curb side of house and porch	new letter/tagged	1/3/2022	DPW PICK UP	yes
S. SHELDON	old bed frame at curb	tagged	1/4/2022	DPW PICK UP	no
MAPLE ST	bagged leaves at curb	new letter /flyer	1/4/2022		no
PEARL ST	old couch on curb/ROW	tagged	1/5/2022	DPW PICK UP	no
W. STODDARD	overflow of trash bags at curb	tagged	1/12/2022	DPW PICK UP	yes
FOREST	trash on and around porch	new letter	1/12/2022		no
SHEPHERD	old reclinder on curb/ROW	tagged	1/12/2022	DPW PICK UP	no
HENRY	old couch and mini bike on porch	new letter	1/12/2022		no

OPEN COMPLAINTS	2021 TRASH BINS	LETTER SENT	DATE OPEN	DATE CLOSED
W. HARRIS AVE	granger	yes	11/21/2021	
N. SHELDON ST.	granger	yes	11/21/2021	
E. HENRY ST.	granger	yes	11/29/2021	
E. HENRY ST.	granger	yes	11/8/2021	
CHERRY ST.	granger	yes	12/20/2021	
VEHICLES/ OPEN COMPLAINTS	2021	LETTER SENT	DATE OPEN	DATE CLOSED
W. HARRIS AVE		YES	12/2/2021	
W. LOVETT ST		YES	12/9/2021	
WALNUT ST		YES	12/20/2021	
W. 1ST ST		YES	12/20/2021	1/3/2022
E. 3RD ST		YES	12/28/2021	
W. 1ST ST		YES	1/3/2022	
LINCOLN ST		YES	1/4/2022	
SIGNS IN ROW PLEASANT ST	2021	LETTER SENT YES	DATE OPEN 12/8/2021	DATE CLOSED 1/3/2022
PLEASANT ST		YES	12/8/2021	1/3/2022